DESCRIPTION

Under this item the CONTRACTOR shall purchase a ground mounted cabinet and related equipment from Monroe County Department of Transportation. The equipment to be purchased from the COUNTY will be in accordance with the Monroe County Department of Transportation Standard Specifications.

METHOD OF MEASUREMENT

The quantity to be paid for under this item will be the number of units purchased from the MCDOT at the following costs:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	COST
C689.809904	4 Phase Actuated Ground Mounted Cabinet and Related Equipment (Purchased from MCDOT)	\$ (Price) / EA (determined by ENGINEER)
C689.809908	8 Phase Actuated Ground Mounted Cabinet and Related Equipment (Purchased from MCDOT)	\$ (Price) / EA (determined by ENGINEER)

The Contractor shall provide the MCDOT with a certified check in the amount shown above for each unit purchased prior to receiving the cabinet and related equipment. The Contractor shall furnish a copy of the receipt for each unit purchased along with the Contractor's request for payment.

BASIS OF PAYMENT

The unit price bid shall include the cost of purchasing the equipment from the County. Payment will be made under:

ITEM NO.	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	PAY UNIT
C689.809904	4 Phase Actuated Ground Mounted Cabinet	Each
	and Related Equipment (Purchased from MCDOT)	
C689.809908	8 Phase Actuated Ground Mounted Cabinet	Each
	and Related Equipment (Purchased from MCDOT)	

689-80990XM.doc 1 of 1 Last Revised 11-07